3. Période d’exécution 
La période de couverture est de 12 mois. 

- La tranche ferme court du 1er Janvier 2026 au 31 Décembre 2026 à minuit. 

4. Coût prévisionnel 
Le coût prévisionnel de cette prestation à l’issue des études préalables est de 25 000 000 
(vingt-cinq millions) F CFA : 

5. Participation et origine 
La participation au présent Appel d’Offres National est ouverte aux compagnies d’assurances 
de Droit camerounais, installées au Cameroun, remplissant les conditions prévues par la 
réglementation en vigueur dans les Etats membres de la Conférence Interafricaine des

[...]

The content of these services is detailed in the Terms of Reference (TOR) of this Tender 

document. 

3. Execution Period  
 The execution period is 12 months and distributed as follows: 
− Firm part: 12 months, from January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2026 at midnight. 

4. Cost Forecast 
 The forecasted costs of this service is 25 000 000 XAF (twenty five millions francs 
CFA)   

5. Participation and origin 
 Participation in this National Invitation to Tender is open to Cameroonian insurance 
companies duly accredited by the Minister of Finance and CIMA.  
The management of these insurance policies relating to this invitation to tender will be ensured